

| Statement of changes in equity                     | Share Capital             | Reserve of cash flow<br>hedges | Retained earnings (accumulated<br>Losses) | Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited |                           |
|----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|
|                                                    | Standalone                | Standalone                     | Standalone                                | Statutory<br>reserve         | Standalone                |
|                                                    | 01/01/2025-<br>30/09/2025 | 01/01/2025-30/09/2025          | 01/01/2025-30/09/2025                     | 01/01/2025-<br>30/09/2025    | 01/01/2025-<br>30/09/2025 |
| STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UITY                    |                           |                                |                                           |                              |                           |
| STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UITY                    |                           |                                |                                           |                              |                           |
| Equity at beginning of period (before adjustments) | 9,780,216                 | 1,199,669                      | 3,278,887                                 | 2,734,740                    | 16,993,512                |
| Equity at beginning of period (after adjustments)  | 9,780,216                 | 1,199,669                      | 3,278,887                                 | 2,734,740                    | 16,993,512                |
| CHANGES IN EQ UITY                                 |                           |                                |                                           |                              |                           |
| COMPREHENSIVE INCOME                               |                           |                                |                                           |                              |                           |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period                 |                           |                                | 376,188                                   |                              | 376,188                   |
| Other comprehensive income                         |                           |                                | (609,709)                                 |                              | (609,709)                 |
| Total comprehensive income                         |                           |                                | 376,188                                   |                              | (233,521)                 |
| Transfer to reserves                               |                           |                                | (37,619)                                  | 37,619                       | 0                         |
| Dividends                                          |                           |                                | 1,467,032                                 |                              | 1,467,032                 |
| Total increase (decrease) in equity                |                           |                                | (1,128,463)                               | 37,619                       | (1,700,553)               |
| Equity at end of period                            | 9,780,216                 | 589,960                        | 2,150,424                                 | 2,772,359                    | 15,292,959                |

| Statement of changes in equity                     | Share Capital             | Reserve of cash flow<br>hedges | Retained earnings (accumulated<br>Losses) | Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited |                           |
|----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|
|                                                    | Standalone                | Standalone                     | Standalone                                | Statutory<br>reserve         | Standalone                |
|                                                    | 01/01/2024-<br>30/09/2024 | 01/01/2024-30/09/2024          | 01/01/2024-30/09/2024                     | 01/01/2024-<br>30/09/2024    | 01/01/2024-<br>30/09/2024 |
| STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UITY                    |                           |                                |                                           |                              |                           |
| STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UITY                    |                           |                                |                                           |                              |                           |
| Equity at beginning of period (before adjustments) | 9,780,216                 | 773,711                        | 4,209,456                                 | 2,675,133                    | 17,438,516                |
| Equity at beginning of period (after adjustments)  | 9,780,216                 | 773,711                        | 4,209,456                                 | 2,675,133                    | 17,438,516                |
| CHANGES IN EQ UITY                                 |                           |                                |                                           |                              |                           |
| COMPREHENSIVE INCOME                               |                           |                                |                                           |                              |                           |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period                 |                           |                                | 440,444                                   |                              | 440,444                   |
| Other comprehensive income                         |                           |                                | (254,147)                                 |                              | (254,147)                 |
| Total comprehensive income                         |                           |                                | 440,444                                   |                              | 186,297                   |
| Transfer to reserves                               |                           |                                | (44,044)                                  | 44,044                       | 0                         |
| Dividends                                          |                           |                                | 1,467,032                                 |                              | 1,467,032                 |
| Total increase (decrease) in equity                |                           |                                | (1,070,632)                               | 44,044                       | (1,280,735)               |
| Equity at end of period                            | 9,780,216                 | 519,564                        | 3,138,824                                 | 2,719,177                    | 16,157,781                |